CCE will provide an annual deliverable report summarizing the 
outreach efforts and measurable goals. Only participating MS4s will receive 
report deliverables. 

Page 5 of 6 

Town’s Responsibilities in this Agreement: 
1. Funding: The Town will provide $7,500 (seven thousand five hundred dollars) to 

fund this project.  
2. Additional Costs:  

• The Town will provide $393.93 (three hundred ninety-three dollars and 
ninety-three cents) for a license to access the SCRC’s ArcGIS Online 
stormwater mapping database.  

• The Town will provide a $346.86 (three hundred forty-six dollars and 
eighty-six cents) License & Support Fee toward management of the ArcGIS 
Online stormwater mapping database.  

3. Total Costs: 
• Total Due is to be paid within 60 days after receiving the invoice to allow 

the SCRC to maintain access to the unified ArcGIS Online mapping